2026 Schedule of Fees

Contact and Distance

‘e"‘Qﬁa‘lifica jons

Fees are based on a standard complement of modules for 1st year of study only.

CONTACT FEE

IIE Qualifications

Bachelor of Commerce Honours
in Management - 1 Year
Programme

CAMPUS

DISTANCE, PTA,
SDN, DBN,
DBN WVL, CPT

FULL
SETTLEMENT

88 400

10
INSTALMENTS

9750

QJ Emeris

DISTANCE FEE

FULL
SETTLEMENT

42770

10
INSTALMENTS

4680

DEPOSIT

13 650

6
INSTALMENTS

Faculty of Commerce

5308

Bachelor of Business Science
Honours -1 Year Programme

RUIMSIG

100 490

11050

Postgraduate Diplomain
Management - 1 Year Programme

DISTANCE

42720

4680

13680

5320

Postgraduate Diplomain
Management - 2 Year Programme

DISTANCE

28 480

3120

9120

3547

Postgraduate Diploma in
Accounting - 1 Year Programme

DISTANCE,
DBN,
RUIMSIG

106 680

11760

80640

8880

25920

10 080

Postgraduate Diplomain
Finance and Accounting - 2 Year
Programme

DISTANCE

28 500

3120

9180

3570

Postgraduate Diploma in Internal
Auditing - 2 Year Programme

RUIMSIG

44 820

4920

Postgraduate Diploma in Digital
Business - 1 Year Programme

DISTANCE

42720

4680

13680

5320

Postgraduate Diplomain
Corporate Governance
-1 Year Programme

DISTANCE,
RUIMSIG

73 320

8040

42720

4680

13680

5320




DISTANCE FEE

IIE Qualifications

Postgraduate Certificate in Education in Senior Phase & Further

CAMPUS

FULL
SETTLEMENT

10
INSTALMENTS

DEPOSIT

Faculty of Education

6
INSTALMENTS

Education & Training Teaching - 1 Year Programme PISTANCE 41192 4480 13068 5082
Postgraduate Certificate in Education in Senior Phase & Further

Education & Training Teaching - 2 Year Programme PISTANCE 23552 2560 7488 2912
Postgraduate Diploma in Higher Education - 2 Year Programme DISTANCE 28 490 3150 9240 3593

Some programmes require students to register for additional modules/SLP in order to satisfy specific programme admission

criteria.

The Postgraduate Certificate in Education in Senior Phase and FET requires students to provide evidence in competencein an
African Language and ICT. If a student is unable to provide evidence that they are competent within the necessary fields, they
are required to do a Short Learning Programme in African Language and ICT. Students can select and will be billed for one of
the following Short Learning Programmes for an African Language which is isiZulu, isiXhosa or Northern Sotho.

DISTANCE FEE

lIE Qualifications

Additional Modules/Short Courses

Communicative Languages: Northern Sotho (COLN018, COLN020)

CAMPUS

FULL
SETTLEMENT

10
INSTALMENTS

DEPOSIT

6
INSTALMENTS

Faculty of Science & Technology

Bachelor of Computer and
Information Sciences Honours
-1Year Programme

WFL, DBN WVL,
CPT,RUIMSIG

88 440

9720

(PGCE) DISTANCE 5880 645 1890 735
Communicative Languages: isiZulu (COLZ018, COLZ020) (PGCE) DISTANCE 5880 645 1890 735
Communicative Languages: isiXxhosa (COLX018, COLX020) (PGCE) DISTANCE 5880 645 1890 735

e . FULL 10 FULL 10 6
lIE Qualifications CAMPUS SETTLEMENT | INSTALMENTS | SETTLEMENT | INSTALMENTS DEPOSIT INSTALMENTS

Postgraduate Diploma in Data
Analytics - 1 Year Programme

DISTANCE, SDN,
DBN, CPT

88 440

9720

59 880

6600

19260

7490

Postgraduate Diploma in Data

. DISTANCE
Analytics - 2 Year Programme

28500

3120

9180

3570

Bachelor of Public Health Honours

-1 Year Programme 100 490

RUIMSIG

11050

Postgraduate Diploma in Water
Management - 2 Year Programme

DISTANCE,

RUIMSIG 36540

4020

28500

3120

9180

3570

Postgraduate Diploma in Public

Health - 2 Year Programme DISTANCE

28500

3120

9180

3570




CONTACT FEE

FULL 10
SETTLEMENT INSTALMENTS

DISTANCE FEE

FULL
SETTLEMENT

10
INSTALMENTS

6

CAMPUS INSTALMENTS

IIE Qualifications DEPOSIT

Faculty of Humanities

Bachelor of Arts Honours in :;ﬁ:,v,;'; 78 650 8710
Psychology - 1 Year Programme DBN WVL, DBN,
NMB, CPT
Bachelor of Arts Honours
in Communication - 2 Year DISTANCE 26 320 2880 8 400 3267
Programme
Bachelor of Social Science
Honours RUIMSIG 100 490 11 050
-1 Year Programme
DISTANCE FEE
. FULL 10 6
IIE Qualifications MODE SETTLEMENT | INSTALMENTS DEPOSIT INSTALMENTS
Vega School
Postgraduate Diploma in Brand Building - 2 Year Programme DISTANCE 35580 3900 11340 4 410
E:aoc;rzlr%rn?;Arts Honours in Design Leadership - 2 Year DISTANGE 43 840 4800 14160 5507
?Zcitz:)lg?;g:;kl;oenours in Strategic Brand Communication DISTANGE 32880 3600 10 620 4130
_Bg(iﬂeﬂslg?;;c;r:q;nqzrce Honours in Strategic Brand Management DISTANGE 32880 3600 10 620 4130
Bachelor of Arts Honours in Interior Design - 2 Year Programme DISTANCE 32 880 3600 10 620 4130
;oos;gr;:;?:qa;te Diploma in User Experience Design - 18 Month DISTANCE 47 440 5200 15120 5880
i(r)os;grjarz:l:;?ate Diploma in Instructional Design - 18 Month DISTANCE 47 440 5200 15120 5880
Postgraduate Diploma in Digital Strategy - 2 Year Programme DISTANCE 35580 3900 11340 4 410
CONTACT FEE DISTANCE FEE

10
INSTALMENTS

FULL
SETTLEMENT

10
INSTALMENTS

6
INSTALMENTS

IIE Qualifications CAMPUS DEPOSIT

FULL
SETTLEMENT

Additional Modules/Short Courses

DISTANCE,
PTA, WFL, SDN,
PMB, DBN WVL,
DBN, NMB, CPT,
RUIMSIG

Introduction to Research (INRS018)
(IIE Honours Programmes)

ASSESSMENT VENUE FEE FEE STRUCTURE FULL SETTLEMENT
International Assessment Venue Per Module 950
Non-IIE South African Assessment Venue Per Module 325

If you are unable to write any sit-down written unseen assessments at an Emeris campus in South Africa, an assessments venue
fee will apply per module written in a sit-down format.



Notes:

o Fees are in respect of The Independent Institute of Education’s tuition only. Academic material and all
other expenses, including internet access and personal IT requirements, are for the student’s account.

- Students are required to register per academic year. Fees are quoted per academic year and not for the
full qualification. The fees included in this schedule are for the 2026 academic year and will be subject to
change in subsequent years.

- If additional fees are incurred (e.g. for supplementary examinations, sports club fees, academic credit
applications etc), these fees must be settled within 30 days regardless of the payment plan selected.

- Please read this fee schedule in combination with your chosen qualification fact sheet, as well as your
desired minimum completion time, to determine how many modules you intend to register for in the
academic year.

« Anonline fee estimate calculator is available should you find this easier for the calculation of your fees,
accessible on our website.

« A minimum of four modules must be registered for per academic year to remain within maximum
completion timelines.

- A late registration fee will be levied to returning students only, should we not receive your request
for registration and minimum payment on or before 2 February 2026. Students registering for a new
qualification for the first time, are exempt from this fee.

— Distance mode students: R1,000.00
— Contact mode students: R2,000.00

« All students are required to consult the academic information section in the Student FAQ Bot to ensure
that they meet the admission requirements for their selected qualification. Note that some students may
be required to register and pay for additional modules or Short Learning Programmes (SLPs). SLPs may
be added to your registration automatically by your campus based on relevant admission requirements.

« The Postgraduate Certificate in Education in Senior Phase and FET requires students to provide evidence
in competence in an African Language and ICT. If a student is unable to provide evidence that they are
competent within the necessary fields, they are required to do a Short Learning Programme in an African
Language and ICT. Students can select one of the following Short Learning Programmes for an African
Language which is isiZulu, isiXhosa or Northern Sotho.

« Returning students who have failed a module are required to re-register and repeat the module.

« For new students the non-refundable R3 000 pre-registration fee, paid upon acceptance of the offer to
study will be deducted from the full settlement, deposit or 1st instalment amount due once successfully
registered. Payment of the first instalment or full settlement amount will be required by the end of the
month in which registration was finalised and no later than 31 March 2026.

« Forreturning students, payment of either the full settlement, deposit or 1st instalment for the 10 month
option must be paid at the point of registration via PayU when completing your online registration.

« Once you have completed your registration request and payment has been made on the registration
portal via PayU, your campus will finalise your registration.

« Your registration may not be finalised until the first payment has been received.

« For January registrations, if you have selected a 6-month or 10-month payment plan, your next payment
is due the earlier of the month following your registration or by March and will be processed based on the
debit order date selected. Thereafter, consecutive monthly payments need to be paid, until the account is
settled.

- The 10-month payment plan is not available for students registering for modules in one semester only or
for mid-year registrations

- For mid-year registrations, the first payment is due on registration and the next payment is due the earlier
of the month following your registration or by July and will be processed based on the debit order date
selected. Thereafter, consecutive monthly payments need to be paid, until the account is settled.



- The monthly debit orders date possible fall on the 1st, 15th or 25th of the month.

« Please note that should the full settlement payment plan selected not be adhered to, we reserve the right
to adjust this to a monthly option.

« Where students are the recipients of a loan or bursary (and have the required proof thereof), account
payers are liable for any deficit between fees billed and bursary or loan payment received.

- International payments may be processed via Flywire https://payment.flywire.com/pay/payment which
can be found on our website under payment information.

« Finalisation of your registration request may take up to 5 working days to complete. On finalisation of your
registration, you will receive a copy of your registration contract and a confirmation of registration email.

« Once your registration is completed and the Wize Books portal has opened, which occurs beyond the
start of registration, you will receive the link to Wize Books to order your textbooks.

- Any academic credit applied for will be charged at R250 per module. Please consult your student advisor
on the process to follow when applying for academic credits.

W~ IHEINDEPENDENT Emeris is an educational brand of The Independent Institute of Education (Pty) Ltd which is registered °
Y INSTITUTEOE  with the Department of Higher Education and Training as a private higher education institution under I I Ierls
MBI EDUCATION  the Higher Education Act, 1997 (reg. no. 2007/HE07/002). Company registration number: 1987/004754/07



